
 KILMARNOCK ACADEMY S4 PRELIM EXAMINATIONS – JANUARY 2015  
DATE SUBJECT LEVEL TIME LOCATION NUMBERS 

Monday 12th January English 

English 

English 

 

Music Listening * 

Music Listening * 

N5 - Paper 1 

N5 - Paper 2 

N4 

 

N5 

N4 

09:00-10:00 

10:15-11:45 

09:00-09:50 

 

14:55-15:45 

14:55-15:45 

 

Assembly Hall 

Assembly Hall 

In class 

 

Hall 

EL1 

61 

 

23 

 

16 

6 

Tuesday 13th January  French Reading 

French Reading & Writing 

 

French Listening 

French Listening 

 

Geography 

 

N4 

N5 

 

N4 

N5 

 

N3/N4/N5 

 

9.00-9.50 

09:00-10:30 

 

10.55-11.20 

10:55-11:20 

 

13:55-14:55 

 

G4 

G3 

 

G4 

G3 

 

Assembly Hall 

 

8 

19 

 

8 

19 

 

28 

 

Wednesday 14thJanuary Physics 

Physics 

 

Biology 

Biology 

 

Graph Comm 

 

N4 

N5 

 

N4 

N5  

 

N4 & N5 

 

09:40-10:30 

09:40-11:40 

 

09:40-10:30 

09:40-11:40 

 

13.05-14.35 

 

Assembly Hall 

Assembly Hall 

 

Assembly Hall 

Assembly Hall 

 

Assembly Hall 

 

18 

 

 

39 

 

 

 

12 

Thursday 15th January Modern Studies 

Modern Studies 

 

RMPS 

N5 

N4 

 

 

N4 & N5 

08:50-10:35 

08:50-9:30 

 

13:05-14:05 

Assembly Hall 

Assembly Hall 

 

Assembly Hall 

29 

 

 

73 

 

Friday 16th January History 

 

Design & Manufacture 

N4 & N5 

 

N4 & N5 

08:50-10:20 

 

10:55-12:25 

Assembly Hall 

 

Assembly Hall 

26 

 

22 

Monday 19th January Chemistry 

Chemistry 

 

 

Art – Written Paper 

 

N3 & N4 

N5 

 

 

N3/N4/N5 

 

09:00-10:30 

09:00-11:00 

 

 

13:55-15:25 

Assembly Hall 

Assembly Hall 

 

 

Assembly Hall 

32 

 

 

 

26 

Tuesday 20th January Admin 

 

Admin 

Admin 

 

N4 

 

N5 

N5 

 

10:55-12.35 

 

09:00-11:00 

11:15-13.15 

 

EC1 

 

EB1 & EC2 

EB1 & EC2 

 

10 

 

10 in each 

room 

 

Wednesday 21st 

January 

Art Practical 

Art Practical 

 

Maths 

N5 

N4 

 

N4 

8.50-2.45 

8.50-12.25 

 

11:35-12:25 

Art 

department 

 

 

In Class 

16 

10 

 

28 

Thursday 22nd January Hospitality 

Hospitality 

 

 

 

 

N4 & N5 

N4 & N5 

 

 

 

 

08:50-11:35 

11:35-14.45 

 

 

 

HE Dept 

HE Dept 

 

 

 

 

 

Mathematics National 5 exams will be held on Tuesday 9th December (Period 1 - Non-calculator) and Wednesday 10th December (Period 4 - 

Calculator). 
Music practical exams – Wednesday 21st and Thursday 22nd Jan. 

* CD facility for listening exam in hall    

 


