DATE	IARNOCK ACADEMY SA	LEVEL	TIME	LOCATION	NUMBER
Monday 12 th January	English	N5 - Paper 1	09:00-10:00	Assembly Hall	61
	English	N5 - Paper 2	10:15-11:45	Assembly Hall	
	English	N4	09:00-09:50	In class	23
	Music Listening *	N5	14:55-15:45	Hall	16
	Music Listening *	N4	14:55-15:45	EL1	6
Tuesday 13 th January	French Reading	N4	9.00-9.50	G4	8
	French Reading & Writing	N5	09:00-10:30	G 3	19
	French Listening	N4	10.55-11.20	G4	8
	French Listening	N5	10:55-11:20	<i>G</i> 3	19
	Geography	N3/N4/N5	13:55-14:55	Assembly Hall	28
Wednesday 14 th January	Physics	N4	09:40-10:30	Assembly Hall	18
	Physics	N5	09:40-11:40	Assembly Hall	
	Biology	N4	09:40-10:30	Assembly Hall	39
	Biology	N5	09:40-11:40	Assembly Hall	
	Graph Comm	N4 & N5	13.05-14.35	Assembly Hall	12
Thursday 15 th January	Modern Studies	N5	08:50-10:35	Assembly Hall	29
	Modern Studies	N4	08:50-9:30	Assembly Hall	
	RMPS		13:05-14:05	Assembly Hall	73
		N4 & N5	00.50.40.00		24
Friday 16 th January	History	N4 & N5	08:50-10:20	Assembly Hall	26
	Design & Manufacture	N4 & N5	10:55-12:25	Assembly Hall	22
Monday 19th January	Chemistry	N3 & N4	09:00-10:30	Assembly Hall	32
	Chemistry	N5	09:00-11:00	Assembly Hall	
	Art - Written Paper	N3/N4/N5	13:55-15:25	Assembly Hall	26
Tuesday 20th January	Admin	N4	10:55-12.35	EC1	10
	Admin	N5	09:00-11:00	EB1 & EC2	10 in each
	Admin	N5	11:15-13.15	EB1 & EC2	room
Wednesday 21 st	Art Practical	N5	8.50-2.45	Art	16
January	Art Practical	N4	8.50-12.25	department	10
	Maths	N4	11:35-12:25	In Class	28
Thursday 22 nd January	Hospitality Hospitality	N4 & N5 N4 & N5	08:50-11:35 11:35-14.45	HE Dept HE Dept	
			11.00-14.40	ric Depi	

Mathematics National 5 exams will be held on Tuesday 9th December (Period 1 - Non-calculator) and Wednesday 10th December (Period 4 - Calculator).

Music practical exams - Wednesday 21st and Thursday 22nd Jan.

* CD facility for listening exam in hall